



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

AGENDA OF THE 244th MEETING OF THE KOSOVO PROSECUTORIAL COUNCIL

Date: 19 March 2024 Time: 10:00

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the Agenda;
- 2. Minutes of the 242nd Meeting of the Kosovo Prosecution Council;
- 3. Minutes of the 243rd Meeting of the Kosovo Prosecution Council;
- 4. The oath of the member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council of from the ranks of civil society;
- 5. Annual reports of chief prosecutors for 2023;
- 6. Annual Report 2023 on the Characteristic Criminal Offenses of the Interinstitutional Tracking Mechanism;
- 7. Report of the Commission for the Transfer and Advancement of State Prosecutors for the advancement of prosecutors in the Juvenile Department of the Basic Prosecution in Prizren;
- 8. Report of the Commission for the Transfer and Advancement of State Prosecutors for the advancement of prosecutors in the Serious Crimes Department of the Basic Prosecution in Ferizaj;
- 9. Appointment of members for the Advisory Committee on the Ethics of Prosecutors;
- 10. Personnel Plan for the prosecution system for 2024;
- 11. Annual Work Report of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council for 2023;
- 12. The Work Plan of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council for 2024;

- 13. Request of the prosecutor from Appellate prosecution for transfer to the Special Prosecution Office;
- 14. The urgent request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Pristina for the transfer of prosecutors to this prosecution;
- 15. The request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution Gjakovë for an announcement for advancement in the Juvenile Department in the Basic Prosecution in Gjakovë;
- 16. The resignation of the state prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Pristina;
- 17. Examination of the request of the Chairman of the Commission for the Recruitment of State Prosecutors for his release from the position of Chairman of this commission;
- 18. The report of the Electoral Commission on the conduct of the elections for the prosecutor member of the KPC, from the ranks of the SPRK;
- 19. Voluntary agreement for the alleged disciplinary violation, case AD.No.08/2023, to a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Prizren;
- 20. Miscellaneous.